阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP05 Series
Part Numbering System
Lead Plating “G” Green version - Matte Tin (Sn)
Lead Material Copper / Iron Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches (0.102mm)
Substitute Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL 94 V-0
Product Characteristics
Ordering Information
Part Number CH Package Type Quantity Per Reel
SP0502BAHTG 2 SOT23-3 3000
SP0503BAHTG 3 SOT143-4 3000
SP0504BAHTG 4 SOT23-5 3000
SP0505BAHTG 5 SOT23-6 3000
SP0506BAATG 6 MSOP-8 4000
SP0502BAJTG 2 SC70-3 3000
SP0504BAJTG 4 SC70-5 3000
SP0505BAJTG 5 SC70-6 3000
Notes:
1.	 All dimensions are in millimeters.
2.	 Dimensions include solder plating.
3.	 Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
4.	 Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.	 Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
SP0502 *** TG
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Series
Number of Channels
02 = 2 channel (SC70-3, SOT23 packages)
03 = 3 channel (SOT143 package)
04 = 4 channel (SC70-5, SOT23-5 package)
05 = 5 channel (SC70-6, SOT23-6 packages)
06 = 6 channel (MSOP-8 package)
Package
  BAA = MSOP-8
  BAH = SOT23-3, -5, -6 or
   SOT143-4
  BAJ = SC70-3, -5 or -6
T= Tape & Reel
Blank = NOT Green/RoHS/Lead Free*
G= Green/RoHS/Lead Free Product
*NOTE: To order NON-Green/RoHS/Lead Free version of product,
remove “G” at the end of part number.
506 B
D
E1E
A
A1
B
C
L1
L2
LF
F1F
I
H
G
SP0506BAATG - MSOP-8
 Package MSOP
Pins 8
JEDEC MO-187
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
D 2.90 3.10 0.114 .122
E 4.78 4.98 .188 .196
E1 2.90 3.10 .114 .122
A 0.87 1.17 .034 .046
A1 0.05 0.25 .002 0.010
B - 0.30TYP - 0.012TYP
C - 0.65TYP - 0.026TYP
L1 0.52 0.54 0.020 0.021
L2 - 0.18TYP - .007TYP
F - 5.28 - .208
F1 - 4.24 - .167
G - 0.65 - 0.026
H - 0.38 - .015
I - 1.04 - .041
506 B